TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Queensbury Acquisitions, LLC		106/20/2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chesapeake Fine Food Group, LLC
Street Address:	8805 Kelso Drive
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21221
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131733	IMPROMPTU GOURMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)321-8407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (410) 321-8400
Email: mdr@fwglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Royack, Esq.
Address Line 1: 409 Washington Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Royack
Signature:	/Matthew D. Royack/
Date:	07/06/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Impromptu Gourmet Design (Q to CFFG)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Impromptu Gourmet Design (Q to CFFG)#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 3131

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment"), is entered into under seal as of this ____ day of June, 2011, by and among Queensbury Acquisitions, LLC ("Assignor") and Chesapeake Fine Food Group, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Federal Trademark for the design "Impromptu Gourmet" (Registration No. 3131733, Serial No. 76640887) (hereinafter, the "Trademark).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Sale Agreement, dated June, 2011 (the "Agreement") wherein Assignor has agreed to transfer the Trademark to Assignee for the consideration stated in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties hereto agree under seal that the Trademark be and hereby is assigned to the Assignee, and that the Assignee shall have the authority to submit all required documentation, including but not limited to this Assignment, to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:	ASSIGNOR:
Cloned & Ja You	By: (SEAL) Deborah J. Collyer, Manager and Member
	ASSIGNEE:
	Chesapeake Fine Food Group, LLC
	By: (SEAL) Laura M. McManus, Manager and Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (the "Assignment"), is entered into under seal as of this ____ day of June, 2011, by and among Queensbury Acquisitions, LLC ("Assignor") and Chesapeake Fine Food Group, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Federal Trademark for the design "Impromptu Gourmet" (Registration No. 3131733, Serial No. 76640887) (hereinafter, the "Trademark).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Sale Agreement, dated June, 2011 (the "Agreement") wherein Assignor has agreed to transfer the Trademark to Assignee for the consideration stated in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties hereto agree under seal that the Trademark be and hereby is assigned to the Assignee, and that the Assignee shall have the authority to submit all required documentation, including but not limited to this Assignment, to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment under seal as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:	ASSIGNOR:
	Queensbury Acquisitions, LLC
	By: (SEAL) Deborah J. Collyer, Manager and Member
	ASSIGNEE:
	Chesapeake Fine Food Group, LLC By: (SEAL)
	Laura M. McManus, Manager and Member

TRADEMARK
ABUOG ABISEL OF STANKE: 0904
REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 07/06/2011